Net interest income 15,766   - - 15,766

 Interest paid from due
  to banks (Note: 3) 2,494   (1,244)  1,250

 Interest paid from financial
 liabilities at fair value through
 profit or loss (Note: 3) 772   1,246  2,018

 Interest paid from due
 to customers (Note: 3) 6,108   (19) 6,089

 Interest paid from debt securities
 in issue (Note: 3) 988   (2)  986

 Interest paid from subordinated
 liabilities (Note: 3) -   19 19

Net fee and commission income 7,005 (488) -   6,517

 Fee and commission income (Note: 4) 8,489  (296)   8,193

 Fee and commission expense (Note: 4) (1,484) (488) 296   (1,676)

Other operating expense (Note: 8) (1,031) 488   (543)

An explanation of the reclassifications is as follows:
1. Contribution to the Deposit Insurance Fund.
2. Netting of insurance fee expense and revenues in case of leasing companies.
3.  Interest expense from issued bonds and term deposits classified as financial instruments at fair value through profit or loss.
4. Interest expense from subordinated liabilities.

86

A reconciliation of the selected items of the balance sheet as at 31 December 2005 is provided below:

 31. 12. 2005 Adjustments 31. 12. 2005

(CZKm) As reported 1 2 3 4 5 6 Restated

Due from banks (Note: 11) 81,678 35   81,713

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss (Note: 12) 190,555   (1,469)   189,086

Property and equipment (Note: 16) 8,371 925 (751)   8,545

Goodwill and other intangible assets 3,555  751 -   4,306

 Goodwill (Note: 17) 3,555   (46)   3,509

 Other intangible assets (Note: 17) -  751 46   797

Other assets, including tax
assets (Note: 18) 14,755 44   14,799

Due to banks (Note: 19) 22,947 717   23,664

Financial liabilities at fair value
through profit or loss (Note: 20) 122,684   20 122,704

Due to customers (Note: 21) 472,631   (200)  472,431

Debt securities in issue (Note: 22) 38,848   (1,444)  (20) 37,384

Other liabilities, including
tax liabilities (Note: 23) 23,292 286   23,578

Subordinated liabilities (Note: 26) -   200  200

Accruals and deferred income 1,695   (24)   1,671

An explanation of the adjustments is as follows:
1. Inclusion of Centrum Radlická, a.s. in the scope of consolidation (Note: 40) – restatement.
2. Separation of intangible assets from Property and equipment – reclassification.
3.  Additional identification of the intangible asset from the acquisition of Hornický penzijní fond Ostrava, a.s. (Note: 40)

– restatement.
4. Elimination of mortgage debentures issued by Hypoteční banka, a.s. held by ČSOB in trading portfolio – restatement.
5. Separation of subordinated debt issued by Hypoteční banka, a.s. – reclassification.
6. Issued bonds classified as financial instruments at fair value through profit or loss – restatement.